
ORDINANCE NO. 007-161 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO 
CONTRACTS APPROVED BY 
THE TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now 
require approval of contract change orders that are either an amount in excess of 10% 
of the original value of the contract or a cumulative amount in excess of $1 00,000; now, 
therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized 
to approve the following contract change orders: 

1.1 Contract B070P03460- Svanaco, Inc. d/b/a Americaneagle.com, Inc. 
Original Ordinance No. 006-193 
Description: Hosting of and enhancements to the Chicago Card and 
Chicago Card Plus Application for a period of up to 12 months 
Change Order No. 1 is needed to add funds for performance of the 
additional professional services during the base contract term, and to 
continue these and website hosting services until a replacement contract 
is put into place. 
Total Change Order No. 1: $180,600.00 + 6 month time extension 
Revised Contract Amount: $358,600.00 

1 .2 Contract B020P01886A- Retirement Plan Advisors, LLC 
Original Ordinance No. 002-184 
Description: Professional consulting services to assist the Deferred 
Compensation Committee (DCC) in updating the investment policy for 457 
and 401 (K) plans for a period of up to three years with two 1-year options 
Change Order No. 2 provides for increase funding and extension of 
contract time to continue these services while a replacement contract is 
put into place. 
Total Change Order No.2: $15,000.00 
Revised Control Amount: $161,750.00 

1.3 Contract B070P03422- U.S. Cellular 
"B" Agenda dated March 3 & March 26, 2007 
Description: Provide monthly cellular phone service from U.S. Cellular for 
25 users for up to 24 months 
Change Order No. 1 seeks to add monies to the contract for providing 



ORDINANCE NO. 007-161 
(Continued) -2 

cellular telephones and monthly service for 25 users to pay for additional 
cellular phone users. 
Total Change Order No. 1: $90,000.00 
Revised Contract Amount: $140,000.00 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 

APPROVED: PASSED: 

Chairman Assistant Secretary 

December 12, 2007 December 12, 2007 


	007-161_Page_1
	007-161_Page_2

